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Name 

PAN Veda Vyasa Inist 

AAATV4966G 
Flat\Door/Block No 

Name Of Premlses/Building Vilage 
CIET 

Form Number. ITR-7 
RoadStreetPost Ofice 

AreLocality 

Chalappuram 
Bajan Kovil road 

Status AOP/BOI 

Town/City/District State Pin/ZlpCode Filed u/s 
Calicut 

KERALA 
673002 13HIOn or before due date 

Assessing Officer Details (Ward/Circle) EXEMPTION WARD,KOZHIKODE 

ning Ackanowiedgement Number 181481181280919 
1 Gross total income 

Z Total Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 

3 Total Income 

3a Deemed Total Income under AM1TMAT 

sb Current Ter los, y 
4| Net tar payable 
s| Interest and Fee Payable 

5 Total taz, interest and Fee payable 

7 Taxes Paid Advance Tax 7a 

TDS 
3092 

TCS 7c 

dSell Assessment 1ar Ta 

eTotal Taxes Pald (7a+7b+7c +7d) 
5092 

Tax Payable (6-7e) 

Refund (7e6) 
S00 

Agriculture 
Others 10Exempt income 
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FORM NO. 10B 
See rule 173) 

rt under eetioe 12Ab) of the income ias Art 1941, in the case of charitable or religous trusts or mstitutioms 

We ha nined he elance shect of Veda Vyasa Innt. AAAIvG [ame and PAN of the trus r institutio) as 

ai he Profit and kns accoum for the year endod en thd date which are in agroement with the books of account 

whaintainedby the said tnus or instMI 
d all the informain and explanatis which n te best of r knowiedge nd belief were nocessar for the 

hve n pinion. prpcr brks of mons have ben kgt by the had office and the brancbes of the 
na it vsitod by m far as appcars from or cramination of the books d prper Keturs aocqa 
he ben reccivd from branches not visitod by . subot to the comments Ben eo 
A per osr commenta AnDcEd 

fair e bed of our infomation, and according to information gven 1o , the d accounis gve a truc and 
fair vicw 

e o the balance shoct of the statc of affain of the above ramod trust as 31A2O9 ad 

n e asc of te profit and lons accou, of the proft or loss of its accourting y cr ending on 312919 
E precnbed particulan are annad herdn. 
Placc 
Datc 

Calicut 
199P2919 

Ranjani lmah 
20K506 

ame 

Menberhip Number 
FRN (Firm Regisraio Number) ese0o6S 

Dr ee Rosd Chaappera aik Kerala 
Address 

ANNEXURE 
Statement of partieulars 

LAPPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSESs 

IAmourt of income of the preios yr sPpilied o chantabie or reingjos purposes n india duning tha y 
S1177338 

2 Whether the trest has exercised the option under ciae 
(2) of the Eplanation to section 11d)? ifso, the detas of the amount of imoome docmed io have bom piied uo charitable or religious parposs in Inda during the previous 
ear ( 

3. Amont of income aerumuated or set apart for pplication Ya o charitablc or rene ne derived from propet oed 15 per cent of the inome az i does Do 

heid under trust wolly for such p 
1922654 

of incomecie Paposes( 

Oc) (Give details under sectbo 

.Amount of income, in addinion to the amount refemed to 
in item 3 above, accumulzad or sa pet tor specified 

purponcs under section 11(2)() 
whether the amout of income mentioned in item 5 above Not Applicable has becn imvested or deposied in thc mar 

scction 4b) ?if so, the details thereof 
Ow in 

7 Whetbr ay pert of the income in respect of which an 
option was arrised under clause (2) of the Expianaticn to 
setion I0) n ay erie ye Is deemed to be i 

the previousya ne ection 11(1B)? ifso, the details 

duinz the previous year. Pr ot incoc accumulaiod or set apart for specified puposes under sectic 

s t hero 
Not Applicabe 

12) in a aiier yar 
(a has been 9P or ppoe ohr than charitabie orT 

religous ppoeo as esed to be accumulsed or 

has ceased o rei y ecurity referred 
o in section 11(2bi) r dcponied in any account 
referred 1o in setion E6Xu) o seaion 112b) 



APPLIC ATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 133) 

(e has not been utiliscd for purposes for which it was DCcumulaied or set aparit during the period for which 

wa to he aceumulaled or set apart, or in the ycar immediately tollowing the expiry thereol? I so, the 
details thercot 

whether any partot the income or property of the trust was lent, or continucs to he lent, n he prev 1US year to any persn referred to in section I30) (hercinaller relcrrcd to in snnesure as such person? If so. give details of the amount, rule of interest charged una the nature 01 secunly, T any. 
2whether any partof the income or property of the trust was made, or continucd to be 

ade, availabic tor the use of any such pcrson during the previous ycarS, BC Octais oI the property and the amount ol rent or compensation chargcu, 1 ny Whether *Detner any puyment Was made to any such person during the previous ycar by way or 
Saljary, allowance or otherwise? l1 so, give Octails 

4.whcther the servICes of the trust were madc available to any such person during the previous ycar? l1 s0, give details thercof together with remuncralion or compensation received. il any 
Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trustNo g previous y car Irom any such person? If so, give details thercof together with 

Uhe consideration paid 
6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalt ot the trust 

shae se 
No 

dunng the previous ycar to any such person'? If so, give details thereof together with the 

consideralion receivea 
.netner uny income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in No 

1avour ol any such person? it so. give details thercof together with the amount of income 

or valuc ot property so aivertied 
8. Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous yearNe or the bencfit of any such person in any olher manner 50,. Bive dctail 

IESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREViOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS 
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTTON 13(3) HAVEA SUBSTANTIAL INNEREST S. Name and addressof Where the concem is a Nominal value ol the Income from the Whether the amount 

company, number and investment(*) 
imvestment) in col. 4 exceeded 5 

None concem 

per cent of the capital 

ot the concem duning 

the previous yeur-say. 

Yes/No 

class of shares held 

Toa 

Calicut 
19/02/2019 Ka eh Place 

Dale 

Ranjani Umesh 
205506 

Name 

Membership Number 
FRN (Fim Registration Number) 
Address 

050006S 
Dr.PB Menon Road Chalappurs 
m,Calicut Kerala 

Fom Filing Details 
Revision/Original_ Original 

UDN I9ossob 4 A) 206 



Veda Vyasa Trust 
Veda Vyasa Institute of Technology 

Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2019 

Sch.No. 31/03/2019 31/03/72018 

Income 

19687155.00 305 
968450.00 
29741.00 

Fee Collection 

Bus Charges 

nterest Received from savings Bank 

nterest on KSEB Depost 
Other Income Excess of Expenditure over Income 

1029 00 
4OR 00 

347530 91 

938915.91 

124720.000 

00 

28971792.82 31780201.25 
Expenditure 

3786908.91 5032425.60 Administrative Expenses 
AMC Charges S0644.00o 

59000.00 
1810.00 

53100. 
2306585.00 
1153999.00 

1993 
25000.00 

Audit Fee 

Fee Paid 
Repairs and Maintenance XK 
Bank Charges 

Drawing charge 
Employees Compensation Expenses 

Food and Refreshment 
ood Expenses for Hostellerss 

Miscellaneous Expenseso 
Fuel for Generator 

324662.00 
1567.1 

. .00 

12581486.00 11813735.00 
18650.00 63064.00 

356761.000 

11690.00 
0442.00 

220000.0 
31127.00 

4350.00 

1048243.00 

6350.00 
41500.00 
40000.00 

Honorarium 
Medical ExpensesS 

NSS Program Expense 
Training Program Expense 

0.00 
3000.00 

450000.00 
2.00 

200000.00 
ineurance for Building 
ACTE Inspection Fee A vnenseso 
te Consufmables 
nes onsumables 

pots and Games Expense" 
axes s LICenseFee 

33770.00 

T861 
13553. 
31313. 

00 

6222.00 
44978.0 

7476.0 

169788. 
12691.00 

126477.00 
2703000.00 2597000.00 

O.00 

0.00 

B0532.0 

22316.00 
TDS Paid 

99278.0 
Travelling Expenses 
Vehicle Fuel Expenses 
Campus Recruitment Expense 
Refund of Canteen Deposits 
Vehicle Insurance 

Vehicle Maintenancee 
Refund of Course Fee 

Water Testing Expense 
Vehicle Tax Paid 
Tea & Coffee Powder for Venting Machine 

Depreciabon 
Excess of Income over Expenditure 

151200.00 
100000.00 
325006.00 209056.000 
5534 19.00 211335.00 

00 1210. 
24570. 

10000.000 

00 
10550.00 

7300.000 .00 

2691729.00 2952132.50 
0.00 7220071.54 

28971792.82 31780201.25 
As per our report of even date 

KK Thampan & Co. 
recAcc calicut 

19 September 2019 Frli D52D6S 

Kapeilluas 
Ranjant 

Mm 



Veda Vyas Trust 
Veda Vyasa Inettute of Technology 
Schedules to Income and Expendture Account for the year ended 31 " March 2019 

Sch Amount No 

Ee Collection 

B Tech Turbon Fees 

AdmissionFees 
16381375 00 

36000 00 

34000 0% 

600 0 

918000 00 
644000 00 

800 0 

Application Fom 
Improvement Exam Fee 
M Tech Exam Fees 

Hostel Fee 
Recreation Fee 
Students Verification Fee 6000 00 
Exam Fee 
University Affiliation Fee 
University Union Fee 
University Sports Fee 

235755 00 
1330000 O 

300 00 
325 00 

19687 155.00 ) Other income 

ID Card 
Miscellaneous Incomne 

15700 00 
89564.9 
14915 0 Store 

Notice Payy 
Rent From BSNL 
Fine collected from students 
Photostat Charges 
Sale of Scrap 
Profit on Sale of Bus 

84500 0 
23270 0 

700 0 
15141.00 
57635 0 
46104 9 

347530.91 
) Administrative Expenses 

Advertisement Expenses 
Education Promotion Expenses 

Cleaning EXpenses 
Canteen Expense 
AlCTE Inspection Expense 

Electricity Charges 
Telephone and Internet Charges 

Legal Charges 
Newspapers and Periodicals 
Office Expenses 

593157 00D 
862620.00 
209825.0 

122270 

465138.0 

635676 00 
486505 0 

00.0 
5404 

S Charge 

Postage and Telegram 
Pinting and Stationery 
Project Valuaton 
Professional Tax 

21756 DO 
6500 00 
8124 00 

149531.5 91 

5000.0 00 

105960. 
182985.0 

00 
Seminar Expense 
Webite Expense 15000.00 

3786903.91 



Veda Vyasa Truet 

Veda Vyaa Instikute of Technology 

Schedules to Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2019 

Eee Pad 300000 0 
20166 00 

Fee Pad to AlCTE 

Fee Paid to DTE 1200010 0 
10059 0 

KTU Aihation Fee 

Calicut Unversity Amhiation Fee for B Tech 

KSFECMA Fee 

75000 
200000 00 

7010 NBA Institute 
M Tech Registraton Fee 

KTU B Tech Registraton Fee 

Exam Fee B Tech 

64020 00 

23320 00 

7000 0 

Fee for Extemal Vva 

206585.00 

Repairs and Maintenance 
234286 00 

128125 00 
247541.000 

81000 
55349 00 

Building Maintenance 
Ha Seminar 

BUi all Ceilling VWok 
Maintenance of Canteen Building 
Fumiture Maintenance 
Computer Maintenance 
Electncal Maintenance 
Road Repair Work 

Equipment Maintenance 

Garden Maintenance 

182037 
12050 0 

25710 00 

10300 
2860 00 

9033 
Generator Maintenance 
Sanitary Installations Maintenance 

Printer and Photostat Machine Maintenance 

Piay Ground 
Maintenance of CCTV 

3020000 
78389.0 
90300.00 

S600.00 
7074 00 
1000.00 
3945.00 
S600 0 

500.00 

Water Cooler Maintenance 
Maintenance of Water Supply Installation 
Maintenance of Bio Matric 

Maintenance of Sports Items 

Ste Leve ng Work 
Taly Maenance Charge l 

1153998.00 

vi) Emploveee Compensation Expenses 
12251209.00 

Salary to Staff 

ESI Remittance 

Provident Fund 

138710.00 

122314.00 

47000.00 
2253 00 

Festval Allowance 

Staff Welfare Expense 
12561486.00 



Veda Vyasa Trust 
Veda Vyasa Institute of Technology 

Depreclatlon Statement for the yoar ended 31" March 2019 

Additlons 
WDV on 

31/03/2018 
Description of Asset Rate Depreciation Balane 

Upto From 
Deletion 

03/10/2018 04/10/2018 

Borewell 
5uidings 
Compound Wall 

Bus 
Mini Bus 

264509.00 
620780.00 

4618123.680 
1243870.00 

42022. 2.76 
194765. 5.00 

39676 00 22A330 
67942.00 67220 

10% 461812.00 4159311 0 
53895.08 15% 188520 50 100A AZ 

5719 76 
24145 0 

15% 

e17390.00 10% 

15% 8303 00 
15% CCTV 63000.00 404800 00 

2856310 
24200.0 

Compute 
Compact Scale 

Digicdass 
EPABX 
Equipment 
Fan 
Fumiture 
Fire and Safety Equipment 

Sculpture 
Lab Equipment 
LCD Projector 

536078.00 178000.00 
2109.00 

422A47.OU 40% 
15% 17%5 16 00 

5794.00 
1867.00 10577.0 

15% 188549.00 10ERAA5, 
15% 1530.00 18270.0 
10% 312322.00 2816955 50 

14484.0 40% 

15% "490A) 

20400.00 

12444.00 

1249245.00 
0.00 

2746410.50 370758.00 12109.00 
30408.00 

72900.00 
1090905.00 

4581.00 25247 00 
5290.00 47610 0 

237181 00 1637949.00 
9979 0 71525 00 

638553.07 A21f 
180R4 0 
244 

15% 
20000.00 10% 

15% 
1 15% 

196384.00 587841.00 

48214.00 3340.00 29950.00 
477743.35 372985,72 163492.00) 4464.00 40% 371204 00 Library Books 

Marui Zen 
Napkin Destroyer Machine 
Cell Phone 

Photostat Machine 
Printer 

Skoda 

15% 
15% 
15% 
15% 

3191 21275.00 
0725.00 

81619.00 
o0 

2960.00 57500.00e 
320590.00 

5704.0 0 
26958.00 

522141.200 
32286.00 
27024.00 102960.00 79090.00 

159% 
ar 

109% 
15 

Road 

Tipper 
Tools 

8134 00 
4U4.00 
EZ20 

UPS 
Water Tank 

Water Purifier 

183645.00 

451400 25579.00 
6586.00 207s20.00 
19442.00 110174.00 

o93. 

62008.00 181898.00 
Well 129616.00 

872470 00 Tower 06/2.00 5/1607.00 
SUSz0 00 

56987.00 336420.00 

9125 00 

Bio Gas Piant 1290 22580.0 
o 00 

26o00 

366423.00 26984.00 Utensi's 
Car 
Fabncation 
Lift and Elevators 

Total Station 

22500.00 5.00 

41166.00 
1196606.00 

2058.00 39108.00 

239321.00 957285.00 

. T070 

40% 
0.00 85000.00 
0.00 

12750.0 
6789.00 

T2250 0 
83725.00 

15% 
Transtormeer 90514.00 15% 

15493337.41 2008497.72 2502642.00 78359.08 295215250 16973985.55 
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